Aggarwal & Mr. Raghav Aggarwal, the Directors and their relatives forming part of the Promoter Group of
the Company are interested in the resolutions as set out at Agenda Item No. 6and7.

Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, the Chairman & Managing Director and Ms. Rekha Aggarwal, the Director together
hold 100% of the equity share capital of M/s Jagan Automotives Private Limited, the Proposed Allottee as
on the date of this Notice.

Except the above, none of the existing Directors and Key Managerial Personnel and their relatives has any
concern or interest, financial or otherwise, in the proposed resolution.

ANNEXURE 1

The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the Company after considering all the preferential
allotments to be made under this Notice is provided hereunder:

Particulars Pre-issue shareholding i.e.,
Existing shareholding as on
28.08.2021

Post issue shareholding i.e.,
issue of equity shares on
preferential basis

Post issue shareholding i.e.,
post conversion of CCD into
equity shares on
preferential basis

 No. of
Shares

% of
shareholding

No. of
Shares

% of
shareholding

No. of
Shares

% of
shareholding

A1)Indian

Individuals/HUF 38,27,741 55.51%

40,94,471 57.17 42,33,254 57.98

Mr. Ashish Aggarwal 32,08,245 46.53% 32,08,245 44.80 33,47,028 45.85

   29TH ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21

Page 26

Ms. Gita Singla 77,020 1.12% 77,020 1.07 77,020 1.05
Ms. Shikha Gupta 28,700 0.42% 28,700 0.40 28,700 0.39
Ms. Rekha Aggarwal 5,13,766 7.45% 5,13,766 7.18 5,13,766 7.04
Mr. Chandra Shekhar 10 0.00% 10 0.00 10 0.00
M/s Jagan Automotives
Pvt. Ltd.

- - 2,66,730 3.72 2,66,730 3.65

Sub Total A1 38,27,741

55.51% 40,94,471 57.17 42,33,254 57.98

A2) Foreign - - - - - -
A=A1+A2 38,27,741

55.51% 40,94,471 57.17 42,33,254 57.98

B1) Institutions - - - - - -
B2) Central
Government/State
Govt./President of India

- - - - - -

B3) Non-Institutions - - - - - -
Individual share capital
uptoRs. 2 Lacs

23,25,395 33.73% 23,25,395 32.46 23,25,395 31.85

Individual share capital
in excess of Rs. 2Lacs

3,86,062 5.60% 3,86,062 5.40 3,86,062 5.29

Deepinder Singh
Poonian

1,41,838 2.06% 1,41,838 1.98 1,41,838 1.94

Any other (Specify) 3,55,872 5.16% 3,55,872 4.97 3,55,872 4.88
Bodies Corporate 2,41,577 3.50% 2,41,577 3.37 2,41,577 3.30
Non-Resident Indian
(NRI)

1,06,150 1.54% 1,06,150 1.48 1,06,150 1.45

Clearing Members 8,145 0.12% 8,145 0.12 8,145 0.12
Sub Total B3 30,67,329 44.49% 30,67,329 42.83 30,67,329 42.02
B=B1+B2+B3 30,67,329

44.49% 30,67,329

42.83 30,67,329

42.02

(C1) Shares underlying
DRs

- - - - - -

(C2) Shares held by
Employee Trust

- - - - - -

(C) Non Promoter-Non
Public

- - - - - -

Grand Total 68,95,070

100% 71,61,800 100% 7300583 100%

Notes:

1) The post-issue paid-up capital is arrived after considering all preferential allotments under Resolution
under Item nos. 6 and 7 to Proposed Equity Holders and proposed CCD Holders respectively.

2) The number of equity shares actually allotted to the Proposed Allottees being Promoters shall depend on
the subscription made by the respective Proposed Allottees as also actual issue price fixed by the Board at
the time of allotment which shall not be less than Rs. 52.60/- per equity share. The post-issue paid-up

   29TH ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21

[…]

Aggarwal & Mr. Raghav Aggarwal, the Directors and their relatives forming part of the Promoter Group of
the Company are interested in the resolutions as set out at Agenda Item No. 6and7.

Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, the Chairman & Managing Director and Ms. Rekha Aggarwal, the Director together
hold 100% of the equity share capital of M/s Jagan Automotives Private Limited, the Proposed Allottee as
on the date of this Notice.

Except the above, none of the existing Directors and Key Managerial Personnel and their relatives has any
concern or interest, financial or otherwise, in the proposed resolution.

ANNEXURE 1

The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the Company after considering all the preferential
allotments to be made under this Notice is provided hereunder:

Particulars Pre-issue shareholding i.e.,
Existing shareholding as on
28.08.2021

Post issue shareholding i.e.,
issue of equity shares on
preferential basis

Post issue shareholding i.e.,
post conversion of CCD into
equity shares on
preferential basis

 No. of
Shares

% of
shareholding

No. of
Shares

% of
shareholding

No. of
Shares

% of
shareholding

A1)Indian

Individuals/HUF 38,27,741 55.51%

40,94,471 57.17 42,33,254 57.98

Mr. Ashish Aggarwal 32,08,245 46.53% 32,08,245 44.80 33,47,028 45.85

   29TH ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21

Page 26

Ms. Gita Singla 77,020 1.12% 77,020 1.07 77,020 1.05
Ms. Shikha Gupta 28,700 0.42% 28,700 0.40 28,700 0.39
Ms. Rekha Aggarwal 5,13,766 7.45% 5,13,766 7.18 5,13,766 7.04
Mr. Chandra Shekhar 10 0.00% 10 0.00 10 0.00
M/s Jagan Automotives
Pvt. Ltd.

- - 2,66,730 3.72 2,66,730 3.65

Sub Total A1 38,27,741

55.51% 40,94,471 57.17 42,33,254 57.98

A2) Foreign - - - - - -
A=A1+A2 38,27,741

55.51% 40,94,471 57.17 42,33,254 57.98

B1) Institutions - - - - - -
B2) Central
Government/State
Govt./President of India

- - - - - -

B3) Non-Institutions - - - - - -
Individual share capital
uptoRs. 2 Lacs

23,25,395 33.73% 23,25,395 32.46 23,25,395 31.85

Individual share capital
in excess of Rs. 2Lacs

3,86,062 5.60% 3,86,062 5.40 3,86,062 5.29

Deepinder Singh
Poonian

1,41,838 2.06% 1,41,838 1.98 1,41,838 1.94

Any other (Specify) 3,55,872 5.16% 3,55,872 4.97 3,55,872 4.88
Bodies Corporate 2,41,577 3.50% 2,41,577 3.37 2,41,577 3.30
Non-Resident Indian
(NRI)

1,06,150 1.54% 1,06,150 1.48 1,06,150 1.45

Clearing Members 8,145 0.12% 8,145 0.12 8,145 0.12
Sub Total B3 30,67,329 44.49% 30,67,329 42.83 30,67,329 42.02
B=B1+B2+B3 30,67,329

44.49% 30,67,329

42.83 30,67,329

42.02

(C1) Shares underlying
DRs

- - - - - -

(C2) Shares held by
Employee Trust

- - - - - -

(C) Non Promoter-Non
Public

- - - - - -

Grand Total 68,95,070

100% 71,61,800 100% 7300583 100%

Notes:

1) The post-issue paid-up capital is arrived after considering all preferential allotments under Resolution
under Item nos. 6 and 7 to Proposed Equity Holders and proposed CCD Holders respectively.

2) The number of equity shares actually allotted to the Proposed Allottees being Promoters shall depend on
the subscription made by the respective Proposed Allottees as also actual issue price fixed by the Board at
the time of allotment which shall not be less than Rs. 52.60/- per equity share. The post-issue paid-up

   29TH ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21